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NAESB Calendar of Meetings and Events 

October 2002 
 

Date Time Location Meetings/Events 
     

Tues Oct 1      No Meeting Scheduled 
         
Weds Oct 2 1:00p 3:00p C Conf Call WGQ WGQ Procedures Task Force - CANCELLED 
   Noon 1:30p C Conf Call REQ REQ Executive Committee 
         
Thurs Oct 3 9:00a 5:00p C Houston  NAESB Contracts Course – Warwick Hotel 
   10:00

a 
5:00p C Houston WGQ Technical Subcommittee – Hosted by CMS 

         
Fri Oct 4 8:00a Noon C Houston WGQ Technical Subcommittee – Hosted by CMS 
   1:00p 3:00p C Conf Call WGQ WGQ Procedures Task Force 
         
Mon Oct 7    Miami  DISA Trimester Meeting 
         
Tues Oct 8 1:00p 5:00p E Washington, 

DC 
 NERC-NAESB MOU Task Force 

         
Weds Oct 9    Miami  DISA Trimester Meeting 
   9:00a 11:00a C Conf Call WGQ Business Practice Subcommittee 
         
Thurs Oct 10    Miami  DISA Trimester Meeting 
   2:00p 3:00p C Conf Call WGQ 

& REQ 
Triage Subcommittee 

         
Fri Oct 11    Miami  DISA Trimester Meeting 
   2:00p 3:00p C Conf Call WGQ 

& REQ 
Executive Committee 
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Mon Oct 14 9:00a 4:30p Local 

Time 
Arizona WGQ Technical Subcommittee – Hosted by Arizona Public Service Co. 

         
Tues Oct 15 8:30a 4:30p Local 

Time 
Arizona WGQ Information Requirements Subcommittee – Hosted by Arizona 

Public Service Co. 
   1:00p 5:00p E Washington, 

DC 
 NERC-NAESB MOU Task Force 

   10:00a Noon C Conf Call REQ Technical Electronic Implementation Subcommittee 
         
Weds Oct 16 1:30p 4:30p Local 

Time 
Arizona WGQ Information Requirements Subcommittee – Hosted by Arizona 

Public Service Co. 
   1:00p 4:00p E Conf Call  Parliamentary Committee 
         
Thurs Oct 17 8:00a Noon Local 

Time 
Arizona WGQ Executive Committee – Hosted by Arizona Public Service Co. 

   1:00p 5:00p Local 
Time 

Arizona REQ Executive Committee – Hosted by Arizona Public Service Co. 

         
Fri Oct 18 8:00a 4:00p Local 

Time 
Arizona WEQ Executive Committee – Hosted by Arizona Public Service Co. 

         
Mon Oct 21 9:00a  C Conf Call REQ Supplier-Utility Interface Subcommittee 
         
Tues Oct 22 1:00p 5:00p E Washington, 

DC 
 NERC-NAESB MOU Task Force - CANCELLED 

   9:30a 11:30
a 

C Conf Call WGQ Technical Subcommittee 

         
Weds Oct 23      No Meeting Scheduled 
         
Thurs Oct 24 9:00a 11:00

a 
C Conf Call WGQ Business Practices Subcommittee 
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Fri Oct 25 1:00p 4:00p C Conf Call WGQ WGQ Annual Plan  
         
Mon Oct 28 1:00p 5:00p E Washington, 

DC 
 NERC-NAESB MOU Task Force 

         
Tues Oct 29      No Meeting Scheduled 
         
Weds Oct 30 Noon 1:30p C Conf Call REQ REQ Executive Committee 
         
Thurs Oct 31      No Meeting Scheduled 

 
 
 
 

Legend: 
REQ – Retail Electric Quadrant 
RGQ – Retail Gas Quadrant 
WEQ – Wholesale Electric Quadrant 
WGQ – Wholesale Gas Quadrant 
 
 
 
 
Notes: 

(1) To be specified indicates that the group has not yet determined the information either the time or the location of the 
meeting.  

(2) Conference calling information will be provided by the NAESB office upon request.  It will also be emailed to those 
participants on the distribution list for the group. 

(3) Agendas and work papers for the meetings are posted on the NAESB web site under the respective quadrant, and in the case 
of the WGQ, under the respective subcommittee or task force. 


